
 

 

School Newsletter 

Friday 11th July  
 

‘You must love one another as I have loved you.’ John 13 v 34. 

Working together with love we will provide a happy and nurturing environment where all will, ‘learn to love and 
love to learn’, making outstanding progress through an enriched and      creative curriculum. Through our strong 

Christian ethos we will celebrate and embrace the richness of our community. 

Learn to Love - Love to Learn 
                              ‘You must love one another as I have loved you.’ John 13 v 34 

 

 
Year 6 Climbing Wall Experience  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Year 6 all enjoyed the climbing Walsall experience today. Thank 
you to Redpoint who provided the equipment and qualified staff.  

 
Year 6 Leavers’ Disco  

 
Wishing all Year 6 a wonderful evening tomorrow night. Thank 
you to the parents who have given up their own time and have  

worked hard to fundraise / organise the event.  
Have a great time Year 6!  



 

End of Term Arrangements  

Friday 18th July  

Nursery through to Year 5  finish school at 

3.15pm on Friday 18th July. 

 

 

 

 

Reception Graduation and Celebration  

9.00am in Church. (Church can be accessed 

from 8.30am)  

 

 

 

 

Year 6 Leavers’ Assembly  

1.00pm in Church. Following the assembly, Year 

6 are to be collected by parent/s from the 

Church. 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Skateboarding Experience 

St Giles’ CE Primary are excited to be welcoming back  

Progressive Sports to school for three days of               

Skateboarding Fun! 

Sessions are led by trained skateboarding coaches and all 

*safety equipment is provided for the children.  

*(Helmets/Knee Pads/Elbow Pads)  

Please visit the School Gateway App to provide consent 

and to make a contribution towards the cost of the  

experience.  

Monday 14th July—Years 5 and 6 

Tuesday 15th July– Years 3 and 4  

Wednesday 16th July– Years 1 and 2 



 



 



 

 

 

 

 

A 

range of trips, visits and experiences have been arranged for the Summer 

Term. Experiences can only go ahead if supported  financially by parents. 

The school works hard to reduce costs for parents and subsidies the costs 

of trips to reduce the financial burden upon families. Please check the 

School App for visits and experiences available for your child. This year St 

Giles Church have fully funded trips to Lichfield Cathedral for Years 4 and 6. 

The school has secured also secured a fully trip to the Black Country        

Museum for Year 2.  

Nursery and Reception– Friday 23rd May (In School Farm Experience)  

Year 1– Friday 23rd May– Twycross Zoo 

Year 2—Friday 6th June– Cadbury World  

Year 2– Thursday 10th July– Black Country Museum (Funded by ARTS 

Council)  

Year 3– Friday 13th June– Black Country Museum  

Year 4– Wednesday 11th June—Lichfield Cathedral (Funded by St Giles 

Church) 

Year 4- Carding Mill Valley—4S 20th /4G 27th June  

Year 5–  Friday 11th July St Thomas More Retreat Day  

Year 6– Tuesday 20th May—Lichfield Cathedral (Funded by St Giles Church) 

Year 6— West End In School /Shakespeare Drama Day -  Friday 4th July  

Year 6– Rock Climbing/Climbing Wall—Friday 11th July  

Year 5 and 6– Skateboarding—Monday 14th July  

Year 3 and 4—Skateboarding– Tuesday 15th July 

Year 1 and 2—Skateboarding—Wednesday 16th July  

School Trips and In School  

Enrichment Experiences 



 



 



 

Walsall’s Family Hubs are launching an exciting 

programme taking place this summer that will    

support children ages 0 – 5 to have opportunities 

to participate in free activities with their parents 

that encourage skills associated with being more 

school ready.  

 

The Summer Learning Passport is a special book-

let filled with a variety of activities and challenges 

for your child to complete over the summer. 

 

These activities are designed to be both               

enjoyable and educational, covering a range of 

subjects including developing independence, play-

ing and socialising, eating and drinking, speaking, 

listening and understanding, reading, writing, and 

fostering a love for learning.  

 

Families can collect their passports 

from their local Family Hub or library 

from Friday 11 July, and start to plan 

which  activities across Walsall they 

would like to attend.  

 



 



 

 

Term Dates  
  

2024/25 academic year 

Autumn term 2024 
 

Term ends: Friday 20 December 2024  

Spring term 2025 
Term starts: Monday 6 January 2025 

Half term holiday: Monday 17 February 2025 to Friday 21 
February 2025 

Term ends: Friday 11 April 2025 

Summer term 2025 
Term starts: Monday 28 April 2025 

Half term holiday: Monday 26 May 2025 to Friday 30 May 
2025 

Term ends: Monday 21 July 2025 

INSET Days / Non– Pupil Days  

Half term holiday: Monday 26 May 2025 to Friday 30 May 
2025 

Term ends: Monday 21 July 2025 

INSET  1– Monday 2 September 2024  

INSET 2– Wednesday 25th September  2024 

INSET 3– Wednesday 29th January 2025  

INSET 4– Wednesday 25th June 2025  

INSET 5– Monday 21 July 2025  

 



 

 

Term Dates  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

It’s a pretty cool place, but there are lots of things that the Wild World Join the Wild how you 

can make a difference to the environment too. 

We’re teaming up with WWF for a very special nature-themed Challenge that will inspire you to 

stand up for the planet! 

Wild World Heroes will feature amazing books, awesome rewards, and plenty of ideas for taking 

care of our environment. 

 

Term Dates  
  

2025/26 academic year 

 

Autumn term 2025 
 
• Term starts: Monday 1 September 2025 
• Half term holiday: Monday 27 October 2025 to Friday 31 October 

2025 
 
Term ends: Friday 19 December 2025 

Spring term 2026 
 

• Term starts: Monday 5 January 2026 
• Half term holiday: Monday 16 February 2026 to Friday 20 February 

2026 
 
Term ends: Friday 27 March 2026  

Summer term 2026 
 

• Term starts: Monday 13 April 2026 
• Half term holiday: Monday 25 May 2026 to Friday 29 May 2026 
 
Term ends: Monday 20 July 2026 

Non-Pupil Days 

INSET 1 Monday 1st September 2025 

INSET 2 Wednesday 1st October 2025 

INSET 3 Wednesday 28th January 2026 

INSET 4 Wednesday 24th June 2026 

INSET 5 Monday 20th July 2026 



 

 

Safeguarding at St Giles’ CE Primary School  

2024/25  

lleonowicz@st-giles.walsall.sch.uk  

ldow@st-giles.walsall.sch.uk 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

If you have any concerns about a child, trust your instincts 
and   contact the NSPCC Helpline. Our specialist team 

will listen, advise and take any action needed. 

 

An estimated 1 in 20 children have experienced sexual 
abuse. And child sexual abuse is under-reported by adults. It's 
time for that to change. 

It's never too soon to talk to us. And what you share could make 
a life-changing difference to a child.   

You can contact the NSPCC Helpline by calling 0808 800 
5000, emailing help@NSPCC.org.uk or completing our report 
abuse online form. 

Due to an increase in demand across our service, our voice 
Helpline is currently available 11am–5pm Monday to Friday. You 
can still email help@NSPCC.org.uk or complete our report 
abuse online form at any time for free. You don’t have to say 
who you are. 

 

If you think a child is in immediate danger, please call the 
police on 999 straight away. 

tel:0808%20800%205000
tel:0808%20800%205000
mailto:help@nspcc.org.uk
https://www.nspcc.org.uk/keeping-children-safe/reporting-abuse/report/report-abuse-online/
https://www.nspcc.org.uk/keeping-children-safe/reporting-abuse/report/report-abuse-online/
mailto:help@nspcc.org.uk
https://www.nspcc.org.uk/keeping-children-safe/reporting-abuse/report/report-abuse-online/
https://www.nspcc.org.uk/keeping-children-safe/reporting-abuse/report/report-abuse-online/
tel:999
tel:999

